

## Kane County

Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134

## **Legislation Text**

File #: TMP-24-2518, Version: 1

## Authorizing the Issuance of a Request for Proposals for a Countywide Strategic Plan

WHEREAS, the County seeks to procure competitive offers from qualified and experienced vendors specializing in providing strategic planning professional services; and

WHEREAS, a proposed scope of services is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Finance Department is hereby authorized to issue a Request for Proposal for strategic planning services.

Line Item: N/A

Line Item Description: N/A

Was Personnel/Item/Service approved in original budget or a subsequent budget revision? N/A Are funds currently available for this Personnel/Item/Service in the specific line item? N/A If funds are not currently available in the specified line item, where are the funds available? N/A

Passed by the Kane County Board on July 9, 2024.

John A. Cunningham

Clerk, County Board

Kane County, Illinois

Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA
Chairman, County Board
Kane County, Illinois

Vote: